

## Permanent Mission of Bangladesh

65, Rue de Lausanne 1202 Geneva, Switzerland Tel: (+41 22) 906-8020

Fax: (+41 22) 738-4616

email: mission.bangladesh@ties.itu.int web-site: www.bangladeshembassy.ch

No. BMG/IOM-306/68

The Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the United Nations Offices and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR) and has the honour to refer to the constructive dialogue of Bangladesh delegation with the Committee on Migrant Workers (CMW) scheduled to be held in Geneva during 03-04 April 2017.

The Permanent Mission will deeply appreciate if the esteemed Office could complete necessary formalities for issuing security badges to the leader of delegation and the following delegates who would be travel from Bangladesh to attend the above mentioned Meeting:

1.	His Excellency Mr. Nurul ISLAM	Leader
	Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas	e
	Employment	
2.	Mr. Mohammad Shahidul <b>HAQUE</b>	Member
	Senior Secretary, Legislative, Parliamentary Division,	×
	Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs	
3.	Mr. Jabed AHMED	Member
	Additional Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas	
	Employment	•
4.	Mr. Md. Salim <b>REZA</b>	Member
	Director General, Bureau of Manpower Employment & Training	
5.	Mr. Md. Abdul <b>HANNAN</b>	Member
	Additional Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home	
	Affairs, Dhaka.	
6.	Mr. Khondaker Mostan HOSSAIN	Member
	Joint Secretary, Ministry of Labour & Employment	280
7.	Mr. Md. Mohsin CHOWDHURY	Member
	Joint Secretary, PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Expatriates'	
	Welfare & Overseas Employment	
8.	Ms. Mosammat Shahanara MONICA	Member
	Director (UN), Ministry of Foreign Affairs	
9.	Dr. Mohammed Ridwanul HOQUE	Member
	Labour Migrant Expert	× ×
10.	Mr. Yasir Md. ADNAN	Member
	APS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas	
	Employment	

The Permanent Mission would also like to request the Office to issue a visa support letter in favour of the delegates to facilitate the issuance of their Swiss visas.

The Permanent Mission would like to further mention that, in addition to the above-mentioned delegates, H.E. M. Shameem Ahsan, Ambassador and Permanent Representative and other members from the Mission would also participate in the meeting.

The Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Encl: As above



Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights UNOG-OHCHR, CH – 1211 Geneva 10

(Kind Attention: Mr. Bradford Smith, Secretary

And Ms. Isabelle Fleche, Programme Assistant Committee on the Protection of the Rights of All Migrant Workers and Members of Their Families, Human Rights Council and Treaty Mechanisms Division)

E-mail: ifleche@ohchr.org; registry@ohchr.org

Tel: 022-917 94 40 ; Tel: 022-917 93 35